
Department: Council-Wide
Period: Q2 2019/20

TABLE 2 - Days Lost per Employee

Intermittent    
1-3 days

Short Term    
4-5 days

Medium Term  
6 days - 4 

weeks

Long Term     
over 4 weeks

93.07 8.0 4.0 22.6 29.3 63.9 57.35 0.62
96.72 11.5 0.0 13.6 29.3 54.4 53.16 0.55
226.81 36.0 18.0 69.3 657.9 781.2 675.40 2.98
416.60 55.5 22.0 105.5 716.4 899.4 785.91 1.89
231.09 31.0 32.0 142.9 840.1 1046.0 888.22 3.84
737.38 189.5 126.0 684.0 4657.9 5657.5 4,129.52 5.60

5.30 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
138.36 22.0 18.0 112.9 365.7 518.6 430.16 3.11
23.13 10.0 9.0 9.3 65.7 94.0 91.79 3.97

1,135.27 252.5 185.0 949.0 5,929.5 7,316.1 5,539.69 4.88
331.27 28.0 13.0 199.5 871.4 1111.8 1,036.70 3.13
271.76 38.0 29.0 56.1 525.4 648.5 596.03 2.19
430.05 69.5 104.5 187.1 1327.2 1688.4 1,597.62 3.71
62.23 6.0 9.0 20.0 275.7 310.7 221.87 3.57

1,095.31 141.5 155.5 462.7 2999.7 3759.4 3,452.22 3.15
13.34 0.0 0.0 0.0 22.1 22.1 7.46 0.56
13.34 0.0 0.0 0.0 22.1 22.1 7.46 0.56

432.36 102.0 82.0 369.0 1261.2 1814.2 393.03 0.91
756.64 92.5 41.5 422.8 965.9 1522.7 1,091.50 1.44
20.53 0.5 0.0 0.0 12.0 12.5 8.73 0.43

1,209.52 195.0 123.5 791.9 2239.1 3349.5 1,493.26 1.23
3,870.04 644.5 486.0 2309.1 11906.9 15346.5 11278.5 2.91
914.43 126.5 37.0 168.6 783.5 1115.6 871.25 0.95

4,784.47 771.0 523.0 2477.7 12690.4 16462.1 12,149.79 2.54

TABLE 3 - Breakdown of Days Lost by Duration Category

Duration
Working 

Days Lost
Percentage of 

Lost Days
Intermittent (1-3 days) 771.0 4.68%
Short Term (4-5 days) 523.0 3.18%
Medium Term (6 days-4 weeks) 2,477.7 15.05%
Long Term (over 4 weeks) 12,690.4 77.09%
TOTAL 16,462.1 100%
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APPENDIX 2



Minor Illness Back Pain Musculo-
skeletal Injuries

Stress - 
Personal 

Recurring 
Medical 

Conditions

Non Work 
Related 

Accident / 
Injuries

Work Related 
Accidents / 

Injuries
Mental Health Acute Medical 

Conditions

Pregnancy 
Related 
Absence

Drink or Drug 
Related 

Condition

Stress - Work 
Related

People & Technology 93.07 17.7 0.0 8.6 0.0 4.0 0.0 0.0 29.3 4.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 63.9 57.35 0.62
Regulatory 96.72 13.5 0.0 32.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 54.4 53.16 0.55
Resources 226.81 157.2 78.4 67.9 124.2 16.7 49.3 0.0 12.6 245.2 21.2 0.0 8.6 781.2 675.40 2.98
Chief Exec Office Total 416.60 188.4 78.4 108.7 124.2 20.7 49.3 0.0 41.9 258.0 21.2 0.0 8.6 899.4 785.91 1.89
Child Healthcare & Criminal Justice 231.09 119.7 54.7 93.6 248.6 8.6 5.0 0.0 123.0 118.6 20.0 0.0 254.3 1046.0 888.22 3.84
Community Health & Care 737.38 868.6 296.4 983.2 967.5 247.1 128.9 214.7 452.7 1202.7 171.6 0.0 124.0 5657.5 4,129.52 5.60
Finance & Resources 5.30 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
Mental Health, Addiction & Learning Disabilities 138.36 134.2 16.4 54.3 106.6 66.9 2.0 0.0 57.1 12.9 9.0 0.0 59.3 518.6 430.16 3.11
Strategy, Planning & Health Improvement 23.13 26.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 65.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 94.0 91.79 3.97
Health & Social Care Partnership 1,135.27 1148.8 367.6 1131.1 1322.7 388.3 135.9 214.7 632.8 1334.2 200.6 0.0 439.6 7316.1 5,539.69 4.88
Environment & Neighbourhood 331.27 251.0 19.9 175.0 169.3 131.4 19.4 78.8 92.9 141.4 0.0 0.0 32.9 1111.8 1,036.70 3.13
Housing & Employability 271.76 87.6 51.4 129.1 128.6 5.0 86.4 30.3 0.0 80.6 0.0 0.0 49.6 648.5 596.03 2.19
Regeneration 430.05 325.8 166.6 529.2 163.6 10.0 21.4 4.0 150.7 273.6 0.0 0.0 43.6 1688.4 1,597.62 3.71
Roads & Transportation 62.23 38.0 74.0 48.6 0.0 50.0 64.4 0.0 0.0 35.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 310.7 221.87 3.57
Regeneration, Environment & Growth 1,095.31 702.3 311.8 881.9 461.4 196.4 191.7 113.1 243.6 531.3 0.0 0.0 126.0 3759.4 3,452.22 3.15
Strategic Management 13.34 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 22.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 22.1 7.46 0.56
Strategic Management 13.34 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 22.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 22.1 7.46 0.56
CCCF 432.36 617.0 90.7 171.6 351.7 19.1 54.3 15.0 1.0 365.5 0.0 8.6 119.7 1814.2 393.03 0.91
Education Learning & Attainment (Support Staff) 756.64 478.6 9.0 101.0 194.6 49.0 5.0 0.0 27.4 540.0 67.1 0.0 50.9 1522.7 1,091.50 1.44
Resources (Pro) 20.53 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.5 8.73 0.43Transformation & Public Service Reform (Excl. 
Teachers) 1,209.52 1096.1 99.7 272.6 546.3 68.1 59.3 15.0 40.4 905.5 67.1 8.6 170.7 3349.5 1,493.26 1.23
LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES TOTAL 3,870.04 3135.6 857.5 2394.3 2454.6 673.5 436.1 342.8 958.6 3051.1 288.9 8.6 744.8 15346.5 11,278.54 2.91Transformation & Public Service Reform 
(Teachers) 914.43 194.1 38.6 188.9 67.9 14.3 17.0 0.0 36.4 493.8 38.2 0.0 26.4 1115.6 871.25 0.95
COUNCIL-WIDE TOTAL 4,784.47 3329.8 896.1 2583.1 2522.4 687.8 453.1 342.8 995.1 3545.0 327.1 8.6 771.2 16462.1 12,149.79 2.54

Absence Reason Days Lost
Minor Illness 3,329.8
Back Pain 896.1
Musculo-skeletal Injuries 2,583.1
Stress 2,522.4
Recurring Medical Conditions 687.8
Non Work Related Accidents / Injuries 453.1
Work Related Accidents / Injuries 342.8
Mental Health 995.1
Acute Medical Conditions 3,545.0
Pregnancy Related Absence 327.1
Drink or Drug Related Condition 8.6
Stress - Work Related 771.2
TOTAL 16,462.1

Total FTE 
Days Lost by 

FTE 
Employees

TABLE 5 - Days Lost by Absence Category

Percentage of Lost Days
20.23%
5.44%

Department FTE 
Employees

Absence Reasons

Total Working 
Days Lost FTE Days Lost

100%

6.04%
21.53%
1.99%
0.05%
4.68%

15.69%
15.32%
4.18%
2.75%
2.08%

TABLE 4 - Absence Reasons
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Recurring Medical Conditions

Non Work Related Accidents / Injuries

Work Related Accidents / Injuries

Mental Health

Acute Medical Conditions

Pregnancy Related Absence

Drink or Drug Related Condition

Stress ‐ Work Related


